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Each profession in the Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education Programs (CAAHEP) 

system has a Committee on Accreditation (CoA) that consists of experts in the profession that are 

responsible for reviewing programs and making appropriate recommendations for accreditation to 

CAAHEP.  CAAHEP reviews recommendations received from its CoAs in each profession, assures due 

process was followed, and takes final action on an accreditation status. 

 

CAAHEP took the following actions at its September 1, 2021 meeting. Actions are identified by 

profession, action taken, and date of the next comprehensive evaluation. In some cases, the 

concentration and/or degree are also specified. 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2021. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Valencia College, Orlando, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Orange Coast College , Costa Mesa, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Pennsylvania College of Health Sciences, Lancaster, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Pittsburgh Career Institute, Pittsburgh, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Polk State College, Winter Haven, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Rochester Institute of Technology , Rochester, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Santa Fe College, Gainesville, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Triton College, River Grove, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

American Institute of Medical Science and Education, Piscataway, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bunker Hill Community College, Boston, MA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Community Regional Medical Center, Fresno, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Del Mar College, Corpus Christi, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Foothill College , Los Altos Hills, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Greenville Technical College, Greenville, SC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Hazard Community and Technical College, Hazard, KY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Houston Community College System, Houston, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Keiser University-Melbourne, Melbourne, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Merced College, Merced, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Northampton Community College, Bethlehem, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 
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Merced College, Merced, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Keiser University-Melbourne, Melbourne, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Houston Community College System, Houston, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Hazard Community and Technical College, Hazard, KY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Greenville Technical College, Greenville, SC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Foothill College , Los Altos Hills, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Del Mar College, Corpus Christi, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Community Regional Medical Center, Fresno, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Bunker Hill Community College, Boston, MA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

American Institute of Medical Science and Education, Piscataway, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Triton College, River Grove, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Santa Fe College, Gainesville, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Rochester Institute of Technology , Rochester, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Polk State College, Winter Haven, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Pittsburgh Career Institute, Pittsburgh, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Pennsylvania College of Health Sciences, Lancaster, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Orange Coast College , Costa Mesa, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Valencia College, Orlando, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2022. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Westmoreland County Community College, Youngwood, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Yale-New Haven Hospital, New Haven, CT (Abdominal-Extended) 

Weatherford College, Weatherford, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Nebraska Methodist College, Omaha, NE (Abdominal-Extended) 

Northern Virginia Community College, Springfield, VA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ogeechee Technical College , Statesboro, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Pitt Community College, Winterville, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Southwestern Community College-Sylva, Sylva, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Columbus Technical College, Columbus, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cypress College, Cypress, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Dallas College - El Centro, Dallas, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Delta College, University Center, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ferris State University , Big Rapids, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Hudson Valley Community College, Troy, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

JFK Medical Center Muhlenberg Harold B. and Dorothy A. Snyder Schools, Plainfield, NJ (Abdominal-

Extended) 

Keiser University-New Port Richey, New Port Richey, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Middlesex Community College , Lowell, MA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Northampton Community College, Bethlehem, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 
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Nebraska Methodist College, Omaha, NE (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Middlesex Community College , Lowell, MA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Keiser University-New Port Richey, New Port Richey, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

JFK Medical Center Muhlenberg Harold B. and Dorothy A. Snyder Schools, Plainfield, NJ (Obstetrics and 

Gynecology) 

Hudson Valley Community College, Troy, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Ferris State University , Big Rapids, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Delta College, University Center, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Dallas College - El Centro, Dallas, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cypress College, Cypress, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Columbus Technical College, Columbus, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Southwestern Community College-Sylva, Sylva, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Pitt Community College, Winterville, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Ogeechee Technical College , Statesboro, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Northern Virginia Community College, Springfield, VA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Westmoreland County Community College, Youngwood, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Weatherford College, Weatherford, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Yale-New Haven Hospital, New Haven, CT (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2023. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

University of Maryland Baltimore County, Baltimore, MD (Abdominal-Extended) 

Rowan College at Burlington County, Mount Laurel, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

Rowan College of South Jersey, Sewell, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

St. Luke's Hospital of Kansas City, Kansas City, MO (Abdominal-Extended) 

Allen College, Waterloo, IA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ascension St Vincent's Riverside, Jacksonville, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology - Delray Beach, Delray Beach, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Concordia University of Wisconsin, Mequon, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Delgado Community College, New Orleans, LA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Georgia Northwestern Technical College-Rome, Rome, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

H. Councill Trenholm State Community College, Montgomery, AL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Harper College, Palatine, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Hillsborough Community College, Tampa, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Horry Georgetown Technical College, Conway, SC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Hunter Business School, Medford, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Keiser University-Fort Myers, Fort Myers, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Labette Community College, Parsons, KS (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lorain County Community College, Elyria, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 
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Misericordia University, Dallas, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Misericordia University, Dallas, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Lorain County Community College, Elyria, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Labette Community College, Parsons, KS (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Keiser University-Fort Myers, Fort Myers, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Hunter Business School, Medford, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Horry Georgetown Technical College, Conway, SC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Hillsborough Community College, Tampa, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Harper College, Palatine, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

H. Councill Trenholm State Community College, Montgomery, AL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Georgia Northwestern Technical College-Rome, Rome, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Delgado Community College, New Orleans, LA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Concordia University of Wisconsin, Mequon, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology - Delray Beach, Delray Beach, FL (Obstetrics and 

Gynecology) 

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Ascension St Vincent's Riverside, Jacksonville, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Allen College, Waterloo, IA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

St. Luke's Hospital of Kansas City, Kansas City, MO (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Rowan College of South Jersey, Sewell, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Rowan College at Burlington County, Mount Laurel, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Maryland Baltimore County, Baltimore, MD (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2024. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences-Little Rock, Little Rock, AR (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of California San Diego Medical Center, San Diego, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center, Oklahoma City, OK (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ohio State University, Columbus, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Owens Community College, Toledo, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Piedmont Virginia Community College, Charlottesville, VA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey, Newark, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

South Hills School of Business and Technology, State College, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Southern Illinois University-Carbondale, Carbondale, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

St. Catherine University, St. Paul, MN (Abdominal-Extended) 

St. Cloud Technical and Community College, St Cloud, MN (Abdominal-Extended) 

The Johns Hopkins Hospital, Baltimore, MD (Abdominal-Extended) 

AdventHealth University, Orlando, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ascension Providence Hospital, Southfield, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Austin Community College, Austin, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 
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Baton Rouge Community College, Baton Rouge, LA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Boise State University, Boise, ID (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bowling Green State University Firelands College, Huron, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Center for Allied Health Education, Brooklyn, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Chippewa Valley Technical College, Eau Claire, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cincinnati State Technical and Community College, Cincinnati, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cuyahoga Community College, Cleveland, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

GateWay Community College-Phoenix, Phoenix, AZ (Abdominal-Extended) 

Gwinnett Technical College, Lawrenceville, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Harrisburg Area Community College-Harrisburg Campus, Harrisburg, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Henry Ford Hospital , Detroit, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Institute of Ultrasound Diagnostics, Spanish Fort, AL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ivy Tech Community College-Terre Haute, Terre Haute, IN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Johnston Community College, Smithfield, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Keiser University-Fort Lauderdale, Ft. Lauderdale, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Kettering College, Kettering, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lake Michigan College, Benton Harbor, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Laramie County Community College, Cheyenne, WY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Louisiana State University -Eunice, Eunice, LA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Marion Technical College, Marion, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Medical Career Institute, Ocean Township, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

Miami Dade College, Miami, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Midland College, Midland, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Moore Norman Technology Center, Norman, OK (Abdominal-Extended) 

Moore Norman Technology Center, Norman, OK (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Midland College, Midland, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Miami Dade College, Miami, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Medical Career Institute, Ocean Township, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Marion Technical College, Marion, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Louisiana State University -Eunice, Eunice, LA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Laramie County Community College, Cheyenne, WY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Lake Michigan College, Benton Harbor, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Kettering College, Kettering, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Keiser University-Fort Lauderdale, Ft. Lauderdale, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Johnston Community College, Smithfield, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Ivy Tech Community College-Terre Haute, Terre Haute, IN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Institute of Ultrasound Diagnostics, Spanish Fort, AL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Henry Ford Hospital , Detroit, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Harrisburg Area Community College-Harrisburg Campus, Harrisburg, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Gwinnett Technical College, Lawrenceville, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

GateWay Community College-Phoenix, Phoenix, AZ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 
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Cuyahoga Community College, Cleveland, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Chippewa Valley Technical College, Eau Claire, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cincinnati State Technical and Community College, Cincinnati, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Center for Allied Health Education, Brooklyn, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Boise State University, Boise, ID (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Bowling Green State University Firelands College, Huron, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Baton Rouge Community College, Baton Rouge, LA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Austin Community College, Austin, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Ascension Providence Hospital, Southfield, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

AdventHealth University, Orlando, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences-Little Rock, Little Rock, AR (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

The Johns Hopkins Hospital, Baltimore, MD (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

St. Catherine University, St. Paul, MN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

St. Cloud Technical and Community College, St Cloud, MN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Southern Illinois University-Carbondale, Carbondale, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

South Hills School of Business and Technology, State College, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey, Newark, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Piedmont Virginia Community College, Charlottesville, VA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Owens Community College, Toledo, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Ohio State University, Columbus, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center, Oklahoma City, OK (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of California San Diego Medical Center, San Diego, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2025. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Volunteer State Community College, Gallatin, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Washburn University, Topeka, KS (Abdominal-Extended) 

Wallace State Community College, Hanceville, AL (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Missouri-Columbia , Columbia, MO (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Milwaukee, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College, Green Bay, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Oakland Community College-Southfield, Southfield, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Palm Beach State College, Lake Worth, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

San Jacinto College, Pasadena, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

South College-Knoxville, Knoxville, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Tidewater Community College, Virginia Beach, VA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Tulsa Community College, Tulsa, OK (Abdominal-Extended) 

Tyler Junior College, Tyler, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Angelina College, Lufkin, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College, Asheville, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 
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Bergen Community College, Paramus, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

Broward College, Ft Lauderdale, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cape Fear Community College, Wilmington, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

College of DuPage, Glen Ellyn, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Dona Ana Community College, Las Cruces, NM (Abdominal-Extended) 

Forsyth Technical Community College, Winston-Salem, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Great Lakes Institute of Technology, Erie, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Hinds Community College-Jackson, Jackson, MS (Abdominal-Extended) 

Long Island University , Brooklyn, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Morehead State University, Morehead, KY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College, Green Bay, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Morehead State University, Morehead, KY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Long Island University , Brooklyn, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Hinds Community College-Jackson, Jackson, MS (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Great Lakes Institute of Technology, Erie, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Forsyth Technical Community College, Winston-Salem, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Dona Ana Community College, Las Cruces, NM (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

College of DuPage, Glen Ellyn, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cape Fear Community College, Wilmington, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Broward College, Ft Lauderdale, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Bergen Community College, Paramus, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College, Asheville, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Angelina College, Lufkin, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Tyler Junior College, Tyler, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Tidewater Community College, Virginia Beach, VA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Tulsa Community College, Tulsa, OK (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

South College-Knoxville, Knoxville, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

San Jacinto College, Pasadena, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Palm Beach State College, Lake Worth, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Oakland Community College-Southfield, Southfield, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Milwaukee, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Missouri-Columbia , Columbia, MO (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Washburn University, Topeka, KS (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Wallace State Community College, Hanceville, AL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Volunteer State Community College, Gallatin, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2026. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

University of Arkansas Fort Smith, Fort Smith, AR (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Findlay, Findlay, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 
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University of Wisconsin Hospitals & Clinics , Madison, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Oregon Institute of Technology, Klamath Falls, OR (Abdominal-Extended) 

Seattle University , Seattle, WA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Springfield Technical Community College, Springfield, MA (Abdominal-Extended) 

St. Louis Community College, St. Louis, MO (Abdominal-Extended) 

Baker College of Owosso, Owosso, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bryan College of Health Sciences, Lincoln, NE (Abdominal-Extended) 

Caldwell Community College & Technical Institute, Hudson, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

CBD College, Los Angeles, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Central Ohio Technical College, Newark, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital, Canton, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Community College of Allegheny County-Boyce Campus, Monroeville, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Crozer-Chester Medical Center (Keystone), Upland, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Delaware Technical and Community College - Owens Campus, Georgetown, DE (Abdominal-Extended) 

Harris Health System, Bellaire, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences, Richmond, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lone Star College-Cy Fair, Cypress, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science, Rochester, MN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mt. San Jacinto College-Menifee, Menifee, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mt. San Jacinto College-Menifee, Menifee, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science, Rochester, MN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Lone Star College-Cy Fair, Cypress, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences, Richmond, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Harris Health System, Bellaire, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Delaware Technical and Community College - Owens Campus, Georgetown, DE (Obstetrics and 

Gynecology) 

Crozer-Chester Medical Center (Keystone), Upland, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Community College of Allegheny County-Boyce Campus, Monroeville, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital, Canton, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Central Ohio Technical College, Newark, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

CBD College, Los Angeles, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Caldwell Community College & Technical Institute, Hudson, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Bryan College of Health Sciences, Lincoln, NE (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Baker College of Owosso, Owosso, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

St. Louis Community College, St. Louis, MO (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Springfield Technical Community College, Springfield, MA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Seattle University , Seattle, WA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Oregon Institute of Technology, Klamath Falls, OR (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Wisconsin Hospitals & Clinics , Madison, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Findlay, Findlay, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Arkansas Fort Smith, Fort Smith, AR (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 
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occur no later than 2027. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

West Kentucky Community and Technical College, Paducah, KY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Western Suffolk BOCES, Northport, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Colorado Hospital, Denver, CO (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Iowa Health Care, Iowa City, IA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Rhode Island Hospital, Providence, RI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Southside College of Health Sciences, Colonial Heights, VA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Delaware Technical and Community College - Wilmington, Wilmington, DE (Abdominal-Extended) 

El Paso Community College, El Paso, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Grady Health System, Atlanta, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Keiser University-Daytona, Daytona Beach, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lackawanna College, Scranton, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lansing Community College, Lansing, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

NHTI-Concord's Community College, Concord, NH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lansing Community College, Lansing, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Lackawanna College, Scranton, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Keiser University-Daytona, Daytona Beach, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Grady Health System, Atlanta, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

El Paso Community College, El Paso, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Delaware Technical and Community College - Wilmington, Wilmington, DE (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Southside College of Health Sciences, Colonial Heights, VA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Rhode Island Hospital, Providence, RI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

NHTI-Concord's Community College, Concord, NH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Colorado Hospital, Denver, CO (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Iowa Health Care, Iowa City, IA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Western Suffolk BOCES, Northport, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

West Kentucky Community and Technical College, Paducah, KY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2028. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

West Virginia University Hospitals, Morgantown, WV (Abdominal-Extended) 

Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

SUNY Downstate Medical Center, Brooklyn, NY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Tacoma Community College, Tacoma, WA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Thomas Jefferson University, Philadelphia, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Arkansas State University-Jonesboro, Jonesboro, AR (Abdominal-Extended) 

Blackhawk Technical College, Janesville, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 
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Central New Mexico Community College, Albuquerque, NM (Abdominal-Extended) 

Chattanooga State Community College, Chattanooga, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Collins Career Center-Chesapeake, Chesapeake, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

Community College of Rhode Island, Lincoln, RI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Community College of Rhode Island, Lincoln, RI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cox College, Springfield, MO (Abdominal-Extended) 

Grand Valley State University, Grand Rapids, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Jackson College, Jackson, MI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lamar Institute of Technology, Beaumont, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare, Memphis, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare, Memphis, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Lamar Institute of Technology, Beaumont, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Jackson College, Jackson, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Grand Valley State University, Grand Rapids, MI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cox College, Springfield, MO (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Community College of Rhode Island, Lincoln, RI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Community College of Rhode Island, Lincoln, RI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Collins Career Center-Chesapeake, Chesapeake, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Chattanooga State Community College, Chattanooga, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Central New Mexico Community College, Albuquerque, NM (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Blackhawk Technical College, Janesville, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Arkansas State University-Jonesboro, Jonesboro, AR (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Thomas Jefferson University, Philadelphia, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Tacoma Community College, Tacoma, WA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

SUNY Downstate Medical Center, Brooklyn, NY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

West Virginia University Hospitals, Morgantown, WV (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2029. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

University of Kansas Medical Center-University of Kansas School of Health Professions, Kansas City, KS 

(Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Rio Grande / Rio Grande Community College, Rio Grande, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

University of Southern Indiana , Evansville, IN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

South Piedmont Community College, Monroe, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Texas Southmost College, Brownsville, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

College of Southern Nevada, Las Vegas, NV (Abdominal-Extended) 

Montgomery College, Takoma Park, MD (Abdominal-Extended) 

Montgomery College, Takoma Park, MD (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 
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College of Southern Nevada, Las Vegas, NV (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Texas Southmost College, Brownsville, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

South Piedmont Community College, Monroe, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Southern Indiana , Evansville, IN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Rio Grande / Rio Grande Community College, Rio Grande, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Kansas Medical Center-University of Kansas School of Health Professions, Kansas City, KS 

(Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2030. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Spokane Community College, Spokane, WA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Spokane Community College, Spokane, WA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted continuing accreditation, with the next comprehensive evaluation to 

occur no later than 2031. These actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent 

agenda.  

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

University of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE (Abdominal-Extended) 

Southeast Technical College, Sioux Falls, SD (Abdominal-Extended) 

Temple College, Temple, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Baptist Health Sciences University, Memphis, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Lurleen B. Wallace Community College, Opp, AL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mercy College of Health Sciences, Des Moines, IA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mount Aloysius College, Cresson, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mount Aloysius College, Cresson, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Mercy College of Health Sciences, Des Moines, IA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Lurleen B. Wallace Community College, Opp, AL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Baptist Health Sciences University, Memphis, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Temple College, Temple, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Southeast Technical College, Sioux Falls, SD (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

University of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted initial accreditation for a period not to exceed 0 years. These actions 

require no progress report and were approved on the consent agenda. 
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Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Southern Technical College, Tampa, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Stautzenberger College-Brecksville, Brecksville, OH (Abdominal-Extended) 

United Hospital Center, Inc., Bridgeport, WV (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology - Atlanta, Atlanta, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Joliet Junior College, Joliet, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Joliet Junior College, Joliet, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology - Atlanta, Atlanta, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

United Hospital Center, Inc., Bridgeport, WV (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Stautzenberger College-Brecksville, Brecksville, OH (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Southern Technical College, Tampa, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted initial accreditation for a period not to exceed one (1) years. These 

actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent agenda. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

South College - Asheville Learning Site, Asheville, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

St. Mary's Medical Center, Huntington, WV (Abdominal-Extended) 

Albany State University, Albany, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

BridgeValley Community and Technical College, South Charleston, WV (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cosumnes River College, Sacramento, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Eastern Florida State College, Cocoa, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Gateway Community College-New Haven, New Haven, CT (Abdominal-Extended) 

Gateway Community College-New Haven, New Haven, CT (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Eastern Florida State College, Cocoa, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cosumnes River College, Sacramento, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

BridgeValley Community and Technical College, South Charleston, WV (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Albany State University, Albany, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

St. Mary's Medical Center, Huntington, WV (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

South College - Asheville Learning Site, Asheville, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted initial accreditation for a period not to exceed two (2) years. These 

actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent agenda. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Pima Medical Institute- Houston, Houston, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Regis College, Weston, MA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Sanford Medical Center Fargo, Fargo, ND (Abdominal-Extended) 

State Fair Community College, Sedalia, MO (Abdominal-Extended) 

Tarrant County College-Trinity River Campus East, Fort Worth, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Augusta Technical College, Augusta, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 
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Bellin College, Green Bay, WI (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bellin College, Green Bay, WI (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Augusta Technical College, Augusta, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Tarrant County College-Trinity River Campus East, Fort Worth, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

State Fair Community College, Sedalia, MO (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Sanford Medical Center Fargo, Fargo, ND (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Regis College, Weston, MA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Pima Medical Institute- Houston, Houston, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted initial accreditation for a period not to exceed three (3) years. These 

actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent agenda. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Pima Medical Institute-El Paso, El Paso, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

South College Nashville Learning Site, Nashville, TN (Abdominal-Extended) 

St Philip's College, San Antonio, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

The College of Health Care Professions- Fort Worth, Fort Worth, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

MCPHS University - Boston, Boston, MA (Abdominal-Extended) 

MCPHS University - Worcester, Worcester, MA (Abdominal-Extended) 

MCPHS University - Boston, Boston, MA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

MCPHS University - Worcester, Worcester, MA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

The College of Health Care Professions- Fort Worth, Fort Worth, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

St Philip's College, San Antonio, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

South College Nashville Learning Site, Nashville, TN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Pima Medical Institute-El Paso, El Paso, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted initial accreditation for a period not to exceed four (4) years. These 

actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent agenda. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Parker University, Dallas, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

The College of Health Care Professions-Austin, Austin, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Ascension St. Vincent College of Health Professions, Indianapolis, IN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology - Altamonte Springs, Altamonte Springs, FL (Abdominal-

Extended) 

Gadsden State Community College, Gadsden, AL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Healthcare Training Institute, Union, NJ (Abdominal-Extended) 

Indiana University Northwest , Gary, IN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mercyhealth, Rockford, IL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Mercyhealth, Rockford, IL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Indiana University Northwest , Gary, IN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Healthcare Training Institute, Union, NJ (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 
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Gadsden State Community College, Gadsden, AL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology - Altamonte Springs, Altamonte Springs, FL (Obstetrics 

and Gynecology) 

Ascension St. Vincent College of Health Professions, Indianapolis, IN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

The College of Health Care Professions-Austin, Austin, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Parker University, Dallas, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were found to be in compliance with the accreditation Standards and 

Guidelines and were granted initial accreditation for a period not to exceed five (5) years. These 

actions require no progress report and were approved on the consent agenda. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Virginia Commonwealth University School of Medicine, Richmond, VA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Reading Hospital School of Health Sciences, Reading, PA (Abdominal-Extended) 

South College-Atlanta, Atlanta, GA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Southeastern College-West Palm Beach, West Palm Beach, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Caris College, Jeffersonville, IN (Abdominal-Extended) 

Central Carolina Community College-Sanford, Sanford, NC (Abdominal-Extended) 

Elizabethtown Community and Technical College, Elizabethtown, KY (Abdominal-Extended) 

Galveston College , Galveston, TX (Abdominal-Extended) 

Gurnick Academy of Medical Arts-San Mateo, San Mateo, CA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Gurnick Academy of Medical Arts-San Mateo, San Mateo, CA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Galveston College , Galveston, TX (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Elizabethtown Community and Technical College, Elizabethtown, KY (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Central Carolina Community College-Sanford, Sanford, NC (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Caris College, Jeffersonville, IN (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Southeastern College-West Palm Beach, West Palm Beach, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

South College-Atlanta, Atlanta, GA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Reading Hospital School of Health Sciences, Reading, PA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Virginia Commonwealth University School of Medicine, Richmond, VA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following programs were placed on probationary accreditation, with one or more Standards 

requiring critical attention and timely resolution to bring the program into compliance with the  

Standards and Guidelines. The letter outlining the reason(s) for probation is available upon request. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Nova Southeastern University-Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. Lauderdale, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bellevue College, Bellevue, WA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bellevue College, Bellevue, WA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Nova Southeastern University-Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. Lauderdale, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

 

The following program had a transfer of sponsorship approved, with a status of probationary 

accreditation, with one or more Standards requiring critical attention and timely resolution to bring 
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the program into compliance with the Standards and Guidelines. The letter outlining the reason(s) for 

probation is available upon request. 

 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Nova Southeastern University-Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. Lauderdale, FL (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bellevue College, Bellevue, WA (Abdominal-Extended) 

Bellevue College, Bellevue, WA (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 

Nova Southeastern University-Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. Lauderdale, FL (Obstetrics and Gynecology) 
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